
Luther College Department of Nursing Curriculum Guide

Fall 1st year (2024) Jterm Spring 1st year (2025)

Biology 115/L (Anatomy)..............................4
Paideia 111/Core ..…………………………..4
Elective/Core…………………………………4
Elective/Core..………………………………..4

Elective (4) Biology 116/L (Physiology)...........................4
Paideia 112/Core……………………………..4
Elective/Core..………………………………...4
Elective/Core..………………………………...4

Fall 2nd year Jterm Spring 2nd year

Biology 190/L……………….........................4
Elective/Core..………………………………..4
Elective/Core..………………………………..4
Psych 130……….......……………………….4

Elective (4) NURS 240 (Pathophysiology).......................4
Elective/Core..…….…………………………...4
HES 125 or HES 126 (Nutrition)...............2, 4
Psych 350 or 240-recommend…..................4

Fall 3rd year Jterm Spring 3rd year

NURS 301: Introduction to Professional Nursing….....4
NURS 334/L:
Fundamentals of Nursing Practice……………………..4
NURS 350: Foundations of Nursing Pharmacology….4
Nurs 314: Medication Calculations in Nursing……….1
NURS 310: Applied Health Care Practice I…………..1

Elective (4) NURS 382/L: Health Promotion Across the Lifespan…..4
NURS 385:
Scholarship and Advocacy for Nursing Professionals….4
NURS 370/L:
Medical Surgical Nursing for Chronic Care……………..4
NURS 311: Applied Health Care Practice II…………….1
Elective……………………………………………………...4

Fall 4th year ROCHESTER Jterm Spring 4th year ROCHESTER

NURS 472/L:
Medical Surgical Nursing for Complex Care…………4
NURS 473/L: Population-Based Nursing Care
-or- Rochester Paideia 450*………………………….4
NURS 477/L: Maternal and Pediatric Nursing……..6
-or- NURS 474/L: Psychosocial Nursing……………4
NURS 486/L: Ambulatory Care Nursing 1………….2

NURS 480:
Nursing
Preceptorsh
ip (4)
120 hours
direct care

NURS 403/403L:
Transitions to Professional Nursing………………………4
NURS 473/L: Population-Based Nursing Care
-or- Rochester Paideia 450*……………………………..4
NURS 477/L: Maternal and Pediatric Nursing……..6
-or- NURS 474/L: Psychosocial Nursing…………….4
NURS 488/L: Ambulatory Care Nursing 2….2

*Students may take Paideia 450 in a different term Total: 57 credits Nursing classes; 22/correlatives
Total: 79 credits (77 currently)

● Green highlighted courses = nursing required courses
● Requirements to enter/remain in the program: 2.75 GPA (Luther cumulative), C or better in nursing and nursing-support courses ;
● Recommended: Psych 240 Developmental Psychology, Psych 350 Statistics
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Core Curriculum Literacies Nursing Requirements

At Least one course in the following:
● Creative __________________4 credits
● Data (Nursing 385)_________ 4 credits
● Religious _________________ 4 credits
● Scientific (Bio 190)__________ 4 credits
● Social Systems (Psych 130)__ 4 credits
● Textual ___________________4 credits

● Biology 115 Human Anatomy……………….……..4
● Biology 116 Human Physiology……………..……..4
● Biology 190/L Microbiology………………..……….4
● Psych 130…………………………………..….…….4
● Nurs 240 Pathophysiology…………………...…….4
● HES 125/126 Nutrition…………………….……….2/4
● Nursing 301 Professional Nursing……….……..…4
● Nursing 334/L Fundamentals………….………….4
● Nursing 350 Pharmacology………………………..4
● Nursing 314 Med Calculations……………..….…..1
● Nursing 310 Applied Health Care Practice I….….1
● Nursing 382/L Health Promotion…………………..4
● Nursing 385 Scholarship & Advocacy…………….4
● Nursing 370/L Medical Surgical Chronic………...4
● Nursing 311 Applied Health Care Practice II……..1
● Nursing 472/L Medical Surgical Complex………...4
● Nursing 473/L Population Based Care…………...4
● Nursing 477/L Maternal Pediatric Nursing………..6
● Nursing 474/L Psychosocial Nursing………………4
● Nursing 486/L Ambulatory Care Nursing I…….....2
● Nursing 488/L Ambulatory Care Nursing I…….....2
● Nursing 480 Nursing Preceptorship……………..…4
● Nursing 403/L Transitions to Profession……….….4

Global Engagement

At least three courses with the Global Engagement
designation (GE). At least one will be a language
course_________________________________12 credits

Integrative Understanding: First Year, Upper Class
Year

Paideia 111/112 (2 courses) _________________ 8 credits
Paideia 450 (1 course)[Rochester or other term]__ 4 credits
Social and Environmental Justice (Nursing 473/L)_ 4 credits

● Green highlighted courses = nursing required courses
● Requirements to enter/remain in the program: 2.75 GPA (Luther cumulative), C or better in nursing and nursing-support courses ;
● Recommended: Psych 240 Developmental Psychology, Psych 350 Statistics


